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February 12, 2023-June 30, 2024

GRADE

JOB CLASSIFICATIONS

Maintenance Worker |/DPS
Maintenance Worker II/Water

Forestry Maintenance Worker/DPS
Heavy Equipment Opr./DPS

Heavy Equipment Opr./Water
Heavy Equipment Operator/WW
Sludge Dewatering Operator/WW
Water Service Worker

Parks & Recreation Maint. Worker

Job Leader/Forestry/DPS

Job Leader/Wastewater Collections
Job Leader/Water Distribution
Mechanic/Wastewater
Mechanic/Water

Wastewater Plant Operator

Water Plant Operator

Water Distribution Technician

Job Leader/Certified Master
Mech./Welder/DPS

Job Leader/DPS

Job Leader/Wastewater Pump
Stations

Job Leader/Water Meter Shop
Master Mechanic/DPS

Plant Maintenance
Leader/Wastewater
Technician/Wastewater

Step 1

Step 2

APPENDIX B
TEAMSTERS WAGE SCHEDULE
2/12/2023-6/30/2025

Step 3

Step4 Step5 Step6 Step?7

§23.35

$23.72

$24.42

$25.24

$24.14

$24.51

$25.26

$26.10

$24.91

$25.32

$26.09

$26.96

$25.79 $26.67 $27.55

$25.71 S$26.46 $27.26 $28.03

$26.12 $26.92 $27.74 $28.51

$26.92 $27.77 $28.59 $29.43

$27.82 $28.69 $29.54 $30.42

$28.43 $29.33 $30.20 $31.09
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July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025

GRADE JOB CLASSIFICATIONS

B Maintenance Worker |/DPS
C Maintenance Worker II/Water
D Forestry Maintenance Worker/DPS

Heavy Equipment Opr./DPS

Heavy Equipment Opr./Water
Heavy Equipment Operator/WW
Sludge Dewatering Operator/WW
Water Service Worker

Parks & Recreation Maint. Worker

E Job Leader/Forestry/DPS
Job Leader/Wastewater Collections
Job Leader/Water Distribution
Mechanic/Wastewater
Mechanic/Water
Wastewater Plant Operator
Water Plant Operator
Water Distribution Technician

F Job Leader/Certified Master
Mech./Welder/DPS
Job Leader/DPS
Job Leader/Wastewater Pump
Stations
Job Leader/Water Meter Shop
Master Mechanic/DPS
Plant Maintenance
Leader/Wastewater
Technician/Wastewater

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Step 7

$23.82

$24.19

$24.91

$25.74

$26.31

$24.62

$25.00

$25.77

$26.62

$25.41

$25.83

$26.61

$27.50

$27.20 $28.10

$26.22

$26.64

$27.46

$28.38

$26.99

$27.46

$28.33

$29.26

$27.81

$28.29

$29.16

$30.13

$28.59

$29.08

$30.02

$31.03

$29.00 $29.92 $30.80 $31.71




