

## APPENDIX B TEAMSTERS WAGE SCHEDULE 2/12/2023-6/30/2025

## February 12, 2023-June 30, 2024

GRADE B	JOB CLASSIFICATIONS  Maintenance Worker I/DPS	<b>Step 1</b> \$23.35	<u>Step 2</u> \$24.14	<u>Step 3</u> \$24.91	<u>Step 4</u> \$25.71	<b>Step 5</b> \$26.46	<b>Step 6</b> \$27.26	<b>Step 7</b> \$28.03
С	Maintenance Worker II/Water	\$23.72	\$24.51	\$25.32	\$26.12	\$26.92	\$27.74	\$28.51
D	Forestry Maintenance Worker/DPS Heavy Equipment Opr./DPS Heavy Equipment Opr./Water Heavy Equipment Operator/WW Sludge Dewatering Operator/WW Water Service Worker Parks & Recreation Maint. Worker	\$24.42	\$25.26	\$26.09	\$26.92	\$27.77	\$28.59	\$29.43
E	Job Leader/Forestry/DPS Job Leader/Wastewater Collections Job Leader/Water Distribution Mechanic/Wastewater Mechanic/Water Wastewater Plant Operator Water Plant Operator Water Distribution Technician	\$25.24	\$26.10	\$26.96	\$27.82	\$28.69	\$29.54	\$30.42
F	Job Leader/Certified Master Mech./Welder/DPS Job Leader/DPS Job Leader/Wastewater Pump Stations Job Leader/Water Meter Shop Master Mechanic/DPS Plant Maintenance Leader/Wastewater Technician/Wastewater	\$25.79	\$26.67	\$27.55	\$28.43	\$29.33	\$30.20	\$31.09



## July 1, 2024-June 30, 2025

GRADE B	JOB CLASSIFICATIONS  Maintenance Worker I/DPS	<b>Step 1</b> \$23.82	<b>Step 2</b> \$24.62	<b>Step 3</b> \$25.41	<b>Step 4</b> \$26.22	<b>Step 5</b> \$26.99	<u>Step 6</u> \$27.81	<b>Step 7</b> \$28.59
С	Maintenance Worker II/Water	\$24.19	\$25.00	\$25.83	\$26.64	\$27.46	\$28.29	\$29.08
D	Forestry Maintenance Worker/DPS Heavy Equipment Opr./DPS Heavy Equipment Opr./Water Heavy Equipment Operator/WW Sludge Dewatering Operator/WW Water Service Worker Parks & Recreation Maint. Worker	\$24.91	\$25.77	\$26.61	\$27.46	\$28.33	\$29.16	\$30.02
E	Job Leader/Forestry/DPS Job Leader/Wastewater Collections Job Leader/Water Distribution Mechanic/Wastewater Mechanic/Water Wastewater Plant Operator Water Plant Operator Water Distribution Technician	\$25.74	\$26.62	\$27.50	\$28.38	\$29.26	\$30.13	\$31.03
F	Job Leader/Certified Master Mech./Welder/DPS Job Leader/DPS Job Leader/Wastewater Pump Stations Job Leader/Water Meter Shop Master Mechanic/DPS Plant Maintenance Leader/Wastewater Technician/Wastewater	\$26.31	\$27.20	\$28.10	\$29.00	\$29.92	\$30.80	\$31.71